UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): February 21, 2014

CHUY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

(Exact Name Of Registrant As Specified In Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)

001-35603 (Commission File Number)

20-5717694 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

1623 Toomey Rd.
Austin, Texas 78704
(Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (512) 473-2783

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):		
		Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
		Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
		Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
		Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

The following information is intended to be furnished under Item 7.01 of Form 8-K, "Regulation FD Disclosure." This information shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, whether made before or after the date of this report, regardless of any general incorporation language in the filing.

In a press release dated February 21, 2014, Chuy's Holdings, Inc. announced that it will present at the Raymond James 35th Annual Institutional Investor Conference at the Grande Lakes Orlando Resort in Florida. The full text of the press release is furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1 to this report.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit

Number <u>Description</u>

99.1 Press release dated February 21, 2014

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

CHUY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

By: /s/ Jon W. Howie

Jon W. Howie

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Date: February 21, 2014

INDEX TO EXHIBITS

Exhibit Number **Description**

99.1 Press release dated February 21, 2014

For Immediate Release



Investor Relations Contact: Fitzhugh Taylor 203-682-8261 investors@chuys.com

Chuy's Holdings, Inc. to Present at the Raymond James 35th Annual Institutional Investor Conference on March 4, 2014

AUSTIN, TX - February 21, 2014 - Chuy's Holdings, Inc. (NASDAQ: CHUY) announced today that Steve Hislop, President and Chief Executive Officer and Jon Howie, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, will participate at the Raymond James 35 th Annual Institutional Investor Conference at the Grande Lakes Orlando Resort in Florida.

Chuy's will be presenting on Tuesday, March 4, 2014 at 1:05 PM Eastern Time. The presentation will be webcast live and archived on the Chuy's website. To access the webcast and a copy of the presentation to be used during the conference please visit www.chuys.com under the tab Investors. A copy of the presentation will be posted on the Chuy's website on the day of the conference.

About Chuy's

Founded in Austin, Texas in 1982, Chuy's owns and operates 50 full-service restaurants across fourteen states serving a distinct menu of authentic, made from scratch Tex Mex inspired dishes. Chuy's highly flavorful and freshly prepared fare is served in a fun, eclectic and irreverent atmosphere, while each location offers a unique, "unchained" look and feel, as expressed by the concept's motto "If you've seen one Chuy's, you've seen one Chuy's, including the nearest location, visit the Chuy's website at www.chuys.com.